CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF COBDEN

BY-LAW # 1999-18

BEING a By-law to provide for establishment of an Emergency Plan for the Village of Cobden.

WHEREAS Section 3 of the Emergency Plans Act, 1983, R.S.O. 1990, CE.9, provides that a municipality may pass a bylaw for the formulation or provision for the formulation of an emergency plan;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to adopt an Emergency Plan for Emergencies for the Corporation of the Village of Cobden;

NOW THEREFORE the Corporation of the Village of Cobden hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Emergency Plan for the Village of Cobden, attached hereto as Schedule "A" to this By-law, is hereby
- 2. That the Clerk Administrator is hereby authorized to make revisions of administrative nature to Schedule "A", from time to time, as may be required.
- 3. This By-law shall come into force and take effect upon the date of the final passing thereof.

READ a first, second and finally passed on the third reading this 1999.

7th Day of Werender

REEVE

CLERK ADMINISTRATOR